

..
SLP(C)... 141 OF 2004

ITEM No.21&63

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...141/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in WP 4294/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ARE KATIKA CHARMAKASH SANGH HYD.& ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

I.A.No.1(Appln. for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)...CC 150/2004,W.P(C)No.25/2004

With W.P.(C) No.25/2004 with SLP(C)..CC..635/2004,

SLP(C) No....CC...646/2004

Date : 19/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. A.ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy Rangadhan, Adv.

Mr. K. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master

