

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 of 2004 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1805/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in WP No. 20566/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. ASHOK @ LADDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. MUNICIPAL CORP.,HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,clarification/direction and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.01.2006.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master