

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 25 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

ARE-KATIKA MUTUALLY AIDED COOP. SOC.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Mehria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's more time has been granted as last chance to file affidavit as ordered

by the Hon'ble Court on 27.3.06.

There is no representation for the respondents other than the Municipal

Corporation of Hyderabad and State of A.P. even after calling for the second. Inform the respective

advocates for the respondents.

List again on 19.7.2006.

A KUMAR )

(B.SUDHEENDR

AR

REGISTR

ns