

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1804/2004

ARE KATIKA CHARMAKASH SANGH HYD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment,CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1805 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl. Documents and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2158 of 2004

(With appln. for clarification/direction and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2186 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and clarification/direction and with prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C) NO. 25 of 2004

(With appln. for clarification/direction prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Impleadment

Mr Anil Kumar Tandle, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr Deepak S.Nagarkoti, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

R-1 Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr T.Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr B.Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 1804/2004

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Municipal Administrator and Urban development Department filed affidavit on 24.7.2006.

If the pleadings are complete, list before the Hon'ble Court.

MAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA KU

trar

Regis

hj