

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1804/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in WP No. 4294/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ARE KATIKA CHARMAKASH SANGH HYD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place additi  
onal documents on record and  
clarification/direction and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) NO. 1805 of 2004

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and ad-  
interim ex  
parte directions and with prayer for interim relief)

W.P.(C) No.25/2004

(with appln.(s) for clarification/direction)

SLP(C) No.2186/2004

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and clarification/direction and with prayer for inte  
rim relief)

SLP(C) No.2158/2004

(with appln.(s) for clarification/direction and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for inte  
rim relief)

Date: 14/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganathan, Adv.

Mr.B.A. Ranganathan, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Kyalasanath, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byarapaneri, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Mehria, Adv.

Mrs. K. Amareswari, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.3/2005 in S.L.P.(C) No. 1804/2004

Heard learned counsel for the parties. The prayer made in clause (c) of prayer clause of the application is allowed. It is clarified that it will be open to the High Court to decide the WPMP No. 22819/2005 in W.P. MP No. 18928/2000 on merits.

I.A. 4/2006 in S.L.P. (C) No. 1804/2004

This application is allowed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Khush  
i Ram) Court Master Court  
Master

