

"

1

IT E M NO.4

COURT NO.6

S E C T I O N XIIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 8 0 4 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 2 6 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 3 in W P No. 4 2 9 4 / 2 0 0 2 of Th
e
HIGH COUR T OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D)

AR E KA T I K A CHAR M A K A S H SANG H HYD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and permission to place additional documents on record and clarification/direction and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SL P (C) NO. 1 8 0 5 of 2 0 0 4

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and permission to file additional documents and interim ex parte directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W. P .(C) No.2 5 / 2 0 0 4

(with appln.(s) for clarification/direction and office report)

SL P (C) No.2 1 8 6 / 2 0 0 4

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and clarification/direction and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P (C) No.2 1 5 8 / 2 0 0 4

(with appln.(s) for clarification/direction and c/delay in filing SL P and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.P. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JA I N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.Ni roop, Adv.

2

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Ranga m, Adv.

Mr.B.A. Rangan ath a n, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Ku m a r , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ra m a k r i s h n a Pr a s a d, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byar ap a neri, Adv.
Mr. G. Arun, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth P atn ai m, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bhar a thi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan P r a s a d Mehria, Adv.

Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. B. Ra m a n a Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned Senior Counsel for the
Municipal Corporation of Hyderabad has made a statement
that some order has been passed by the High Court regarding
the abattoirs. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to
produce the copy of the said order.

List after two weeks.

3

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhati a)
Court Master